

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.63 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	16.03.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> Learned Additional Public Prosecutor has produced written instructions of the Sub-Inspector of Police, Medchal Police Station, Cyberabad Commissionerate, dated 17.11.2025, to contend that the petitioner involved in four crimes. All the said four crimes were ended in acquittal. However, he seeks time to get the Nominal Roll of the petitioner, list on 23.03.2026, immediately after fresh matters. b/o ynk	